
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 7218 Agenda Number 47. 

Meeting Date: 6/23/2011 Department: Public Works 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Austin and the Texas 
Department of Transportation (TXDOT) for relocation of existing water lines in conflict with the TXDOT SH 71 
East at Riverside Drive Project (CSJ: 0113-13-149) in the amount of $1,585,678 plus a $237,851.70 contingency, for a 
total contract amount not to exceed $1,823,529.70. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Capital Budget of Austin Water Utility. 

Fiscal Note 
 
A fiscal note is attached. 

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information: Adewale Odufuye, 974-7119; Kathi Flowers, 972-0213; Susan Garnett, 974-7064 
Boards and 
Commission Action: To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission on June 8, 2011. 

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
This project includes relocation of existing water lines in conflict with the TXDOT Roadway and Intersection 
Improvements at SH 71 East and Riverside Drive. 
 
This project will relocate 2,712 linear feet of  factory restrained 24” ductile iron water pipe, 20 linear feet of 16” 
ductile iron water pipe, 300 linear feet of 12” ductile iron water pipe, 148 linear feet of  6” ductile iron water pipe, as 
well as 400 linear feet of 48” encasing pipe.  The project also includes 6”, 8”, 12” and 24” gate valves, fire hydrants, 
ductile iron fittings, and trench excavation safety protective systems. Construction dates are dependent upon the 
TXDOT Project letting schedule.  Work is currently scheduled to begin in August 2011. 
 
Due to the potential for unknown subsurface conditions and utility conflicts when working in the right of way, a 15% 
contingency has been included to allow for the expeditious processing of any change orders.   
 
This project is located within zip code 78741. 



 

 

 

 


